
Clarkson (6-3-1, 2-0-1 Liberty) -vs- Skidmore College (4-3-2, 0-3 Liberty)
10/2/2019 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wachenheim Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 48:07 (YELLOW), #10 Stephen Klimek (CU)   71:52 (YELLOW), #18 Brandon Bahr (CU)   77:24 (RED), #18
Brandon Bahr (CU)   81:00 (YELLOW), #2 Manuel Arango (SKIDMORE)   

Date: 10/2/2019
Attendance: 85
Stadium: Wachenheim Field
Officials: Referee, Hao Zhong   Asst. Referee, Matthew Altman   Ian
Kindersley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 0 1 1
Skidmore College 0 0 0

Clarkson 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Mack Walton 3 0 0 0
5 Greg Schebece 1 0 0 0
10 Stephen Klimek 3 3 1 0
12 Kyle Jackson 1 0 0 0

G 13 Ian Roeloffs 0 0 0 0
14 Erick Naula 0 0 0 0
17 Henry Gomez 2 1 0 0
18 Brandon Bahr 0 0 0 0
22 Aidan Subra 1 1 0 0
23 Cam Emde-Gerdine 2 2 0 0
24 Michael Lanfear 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM Team 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Pych 0 0 0 0
6 Michael Tocci 1 0 0 0
9 Devon Bahr 0 0 0 0
11 Bobby Guilfoil 0 0 0 0
15 Connor O'Brien 0 0 0 0
16 Matt Adamou 0 0 0 0
19 Jevaughn Sinclair 1 1 0 0
25 Evan Yeigh 0 0 0 0
26 Seb. Dietachmair 0 0 0 0
29 Joey White 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Ian Roeloffs 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Skidmore College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 1 Sebastian Bosch 0 0 0 0
5 Will Greening 0 0 0 0
6 David Braman 5 0 0 0
7 Stanley Langyintuo 0 0 0 0
10 Kyle Barrett 0 0 0 0
11 Rory Miller 0 0 0 0
15 Ted Roach 2 1 0 0
21 Josh Ridenhour 0 0 0 0
23 Matteo Scarselli 2 2 0 0
26 Finn Weber 1 1 0 0
29 Shoyo Yanagihara 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Manuel Arango 0 0 0 0
9 Alex Ricci 0 0 0 0
13 Brady Trenchard 0 0 0 0
19 Shane Fedigan 0 0 0 0
20 Joey Park 0 0 0 0
25 Isaac Myran 1 1 0 0
28 Connor Aitken 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sebastian Bosch 90:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 6 10 16
Skidmore College 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Clarkson 3 2 5
Skidmore College 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 3 2 5
Skidmore College 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Clarkson 7 13 20
Skidmore College 3 7 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
63:19 CU Stephen Klimek Bouncing ball after a corner



Play By Play

00:00 Ian Roeloffs at goalie for Clarkson.
00:00 Sebastian Bosch at goalie for Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
01:36 Shot by SKIDMORE David Braman BLOCKED.
02:09 Corner kick by SKIDMORE Stanley Langyintuo [02:09].
03:55 Shot by CU Stephen Klimek, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
10:01 Corner kick by SKIDMORE Kyle Barrett [10:01].
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
16:10 Shot by CU Henry Gomez BLOCKED.
17:55 Corner kick by CU Erick Naula [17:55].
18:09 CU substitution: Matt Adamou for Henry Gomez.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
25:05 CU substitution: Seb. Dietachmair for Erick Naula.
26:49 Shot by SKIDMORE Finn Weber, SAVE Ian Roeloffs.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
29:23 Shot by SKIDMORE Ted Roach HIGH.
30:40 Corner kick by CU Mack Walton [30:40].
30:42 Shot by CU Greg Schebece HIGH.
30:52 SKIDMORE substitution: Isaac Myran for Finn Weber.
30:52 SKIDMORE substitution: Joey Park for Shoyo Yanagihara.
30:52 SKIDMORE substitution: Brady Trenchard for David Braman.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
31:43 CU substitution: Bobby Guilfoil for Aidan Subra.
32:18 Shot by CU Cam Emde-Gerdine, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
33:23 Shot by CU Michael Lanfear, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
33:32 CU substitution: Devon Bahr for Stephen Klimek.
33:32 CU substitution: Michael Tocci for Cam Emde-Gerdine.
33:55 Corner kick by CU Mack Walton [33:55].
35:17 Shot by CU Kyle Jackson HIGH.
38:00 SKIDMORE substitution: Manuel Arango for Rory Miller.
38:00 SKIDMORE substitution: Alex Ricci for Kyle Barrett.
38:00 SKIDMORE substitution: Connor Aitken for Stanley Langyintuo.
38:00 CU substitution: Evan Yeigh for Mack Walton.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
43:14 Shot by SKIDMORE Matteo Scarselli, SAVE Ian Roeloffs.
43:34 Offside against Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
44:41 Shot by SKIDMORE Matteo Scarselli, SAVE Ian Roeloffs.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:29 Shot by CU Stephen Klimek, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
47:18 Shot by SKIDMORE David Braman HIGH.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
48:07 Yellow card on CU Stephen Klimek.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
52:16 Shot by CU Mack Walton WIDE.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
54:32 Shot by CU Cam Emde-Gerdine, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
54:40 Shot by CU Aidan Subra, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
59:20 Shot by CU Mack Walton BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
61:59 SKIDMORE substitution: Kyle Barrett for Matteo Scarselli.
62:39 Shot by CU Mack Walton BLOCKED.



63:07 Corner kick by CU Erick Naula [63:07].
63:19 GOAL by CU Stephen Klimek (FIRST GOAL).

Clarkson 1, Skidmore College 0
-- *Bouncing ball after a corner
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
68:35 Shot by CU Henry Gomez, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
69:41 CU substitution: Matt Adamou for Cam Emde-Gerdine.
69:41 CU substitution: Michael Lanfear for Erick Naula.
69:41 CU substitution: Michael Tocci for Henry Gomez.
69:41 CU substitution: Devon Bahr for Stephen Klimek.
70:43 Offside against Skidmore College.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
71:52 Yellow card on CU Brandon Bahr.
72:13 Shot by SKIDMORE David Braman HIGH.
75:26 Corner kick by CU Stephen Klimek [75:26].
76:07 Shot by CU Michael Tocci HIGH.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
77:24 Red card on CU Brandon Bahr.
77:52 Offside against Skidmore College.
78:02 CU substitution: Connor O'Brien for Seb. Dietachmair.
81:00 Yellow card on SKIDMORE Manuel Arango.
81:23 SKIDMORE substitution: Alex Ricci for Kyle Barrett.
81:23 CU substitution: Sam Pych for Mack Walton.
81:23 CU substitution: Stephen Klimek for Devon Bahr.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
83:22 Shot by CU Jevaughn Sinclair, SAVE Sebastian Bosch.
84:47 Shot by SKIDMORE David Braman HIGH.
85:00 CU substitution: Joey White for Michael Lanfear.
85:00 CU substitution: Mack Walton for Jevaughn Sinclair.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
-- Foul on Skidmore College.
88:57 Shot by SKIDMORE Isaac Myran, SAVE Ian Roeloffs.
-- Foul on Clarkson.
89:40 Shot by SKIDMORE David Braman HIT POST.
89:52 Shot by SKIDMORE Ted Roach, SAVE Ian Roeloffs.
89:58 Corner kick by SKIDMORE Kyle Barrett [89:58].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


